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Availability 

Cogeneration and Small Power Production 
Power Purchase Rate Schedule Over 

100 kW from Dispatchable Generation Sources 

Available only to qualified cogeneration or small power production facilities with a design capacity of over 
100 kW which have executed a contract with EKPC and Farmers Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation T 
for the purchase of electric power by EKPC. Qualified cogeneration or small power production facilities 
must be able to be dispatched by EKPC. Non-dispatchable qualified cogeneration or small power 
production facilities are covered under a separate tariff. Pursuant to Federal Energy Regulatory 
Commission ("FERG") regulations 18 C.F.R. §§ 292.303(a}, 292.309, and 292.310, EKPC is no longer 
obligated to purchase electric energy and/or capacity from qualifying cogeneration or small power 
production facilities with a net capacity of over 20MW. 

Rates 

The rates set forth below shall be used as the basis for negotiating a final purchase rate with qualifying 
facilities pursuant to Section 7 of 807 KAR 5:054. 

1. Capacity - $3.81 per kW per year is applicable if cogenerator or small power producer is dispatched by R 

EKPC.

2. Energy - A base payment per kWh is listed below for a time-differentiated basis or a non-time
differentiated basis for the specified years. These rates include a market administration fee of $0.00020
per kWh to cover EKPC's market participation costs.

a. Time Differentiated Rates:

Winter Summer 
Year On-Peak Off-Peak On-Peak 
2020 $0.02946 $0.02385 $0.02770 
2021 $0.02905 • $0.02308 $0.02949 
2022 $0.02893 $0.02293 $0.02864 
2023 $0.02880 

' 

$0.02284 $0.02920 
2024 $0.02844 ! $0.02298 $0.02917 

b. Non-Time Differentiated Rates:

Year 2020 2021 2022 2023 
Rate $0.02461 $0.02472 $0.02439 $0.02455 
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